CLERK’S CONTRACT and AGREEMENT COVER PAGE

Legistar File ID#: 2020-0171 Innoprise Contract #: C20-0049

Year: 2020+
Department:
Contract Type:
Contractors Name:

Contract Description:

Amount:

Parks & Grounds - Mike Mazza

Master Agreement - Maintenance

Davey Resource Group, Inc.

Ecological Restoration Services

1.

2.

Exhibit B: C21-0007 2020-0845 Arbor Ridge Pond Shoreline Stewardship
Renewal 2021-2023

Master Agreement - 2020-0171 - Backdated MSA to initial contract date
April 1, 2020. The fully executed contract was not found so PW worked
with KTJ and VMO to reissue a fully executed contract.

. Exhibit B: Legistar 2022-0287 / Contract #2022023 - Stormwater System

Shrub Removal in the amount of $144,950.00.

. Exhibit B: Legistar 2023-0651/Contract #20230352 - Grasslands Site

Preservation in the amount of $38,314.00.

. Exhibit B: 5/22/2024/Contract #20240316 - 2024 Olde Mill Landscape

Maintenance.

. Exhibit B: 5/22/2024/Contract #20240316 - Change Order #1 to 2024

Olde Mill Landscape Maintenance to extend completion date from
12/1/2024 to 12/31/2024.

. Exhibit B: 5/22/2024/Contract #20240316 - Amendment #1 to 2024

Olde Mill Landscape Maintenance to modify Exhibit B:SOW, Contract
Docs and Term of Contract to reflect date extension.



2 ORLAND PARK

ADDENDUM #1 TO EXHIBIT B - 2024 OLDE MILL LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE, DATED JUNE 12, 2024,
BETWEEN
THE VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK AND DAVEY RESOURCE GROUP

WHEREAS, on June 12, 2024, a certain Agreement between the VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK (hereinafier referred to
as “Village”) and Davey Resource Group (hereinafter referred to as “Consultant™) for the performance of certain
professional services for the Village in connection with Exhibit B — 2024 Olde Mill Landscape Maintenance (hereinafter
referred to as the “Project”, the “Work™, or the “Services™) was executed (hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement"); and,

WHEREAS, the Village wishes to modify CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, EXHIBIT B: SCOPE OF WORK, and TERM OF
THE CONTRACT.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual covenants herein contained, it 1s agreed by
and between the parties hereto as follows:

1. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of this Addendum #1 and the Agreement, the
provisions of this Addendum #1 shall control.

2. THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS of said Agreement shall be amended to include Addendum #1, dated
November 21, 2024, and “Revised Exhibit B dated November 21, 2024.”

3. SCOPE OF THE WORK of said Agreement shall be amended replace the “Exhibit B dated May 22, 2024,
and include a revised “Exhibit B dated November 21, 2024 that reflects a revised completion date of December
31, 2024.

4. TERM OF THE CONTRACT of said Exhibit B shall be amended to strike “All work shall be completed by
December 1, 2024” and replace with “All work shall be completed by December 31, 2024.”

5. All of the other terms, covenants, representations and conditions of said Agreement not deleted or amended herein
shall remain in full force and effect during the effective term of said Agreement.
6. This Addendum #1 may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which taken together, shall constitute one

and the same instrument.

This Addendum #1, made and entered into effective the 21° day of November, 2024, shall be attached to and form a part
of the Agreement dated the 12" of June, 2024, and shall take effect upon signature below by duly authorized agents of both
parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Addendum #1 to be executed by their duly authorized officer in
quadruplicate counterparts, each of which shall be considered as an original.

DAVEY RESOURCE GROUP VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK
By: /V@ZW /@m By: e {
0 . .
Name: Nazario Rivas Name: \_}\m (\ LA lo-H'&—
Its Area Manager and Authorized Agent Title: Iﬂ\'&ﬂm \/l\\&t{\)e, mMa%ef
ATTEST:
Exhibit B - 2024 Olde Mill Landscape Maintenance 1

Agreement Addendum #1



